PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6521068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON SHERIDAN	01/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LTD		
Street Address:	Street Address: 114 HIGH STREET		
City:	CRANFIELD, BEDFORDSHIRE		
State/Country:	tate/Country: UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	MK43 0DG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17264060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6469710685

Email: andrew@bochnerip.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW D. BOCHNER, ESQ. **Address Line 1:** 295 MADISON AVE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: BOCHNER IP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001.006US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW D. BOCHNER
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Bochner/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sheridan_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055156 FRAME: 0985

506474291

ASSESSMEN	- Petent Application Descriptions
	Curtific the following named investors
Stenoe:	Statistics.
ate an evention embed	MASS SPECTROMETRY SYSTEM
	Flatters Patent of the United States
	Parties and Programme and Continue
	Applied Science & Technology Solutions Ltd
ASSIGNEE Full Name: Address and Country	114 High Street Cranfield, Bedfordshire MK43 0DG, United Kingdom

Including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Outcomes and designs, the full and excusive right, the and marest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Parent for said invention, including all divelons, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereor, aircraft letters Parent, including resistors, to be obtained therefor.

Assigner agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assigner has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to precute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

in witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

S

RECORDED: 01/28/2021

	Typed or Printed Name	Signati	re .	Date
IGNATURE	Simon Sheridan			× 10-01-21
		A	940000	<i>#</i> 1
			300	X
	* Witness to Assignor	* Witness to Assi	anor	

PATENT REEL: 055156 FRAME: 0986